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ANARD - EMERSON PARK 
SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

RES. NO. 82-115 

City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had 
been received for Emerson Park Sprinkler System: 

BinDER ---
.} & B ~dndsc~pinq 
! , •... 1!1••• :-·d : !'l •1 SCl n i ~q 

Sagert Construction 
Gus Navarrete 
Ken Owen 
Fries Landscape 
Singh landscaping 
Nisei Construction 
Harmon Construction 
Grover landscaping 
Talini Landscaping 
Jonn i e Ga 11 oway 

BID 

515.~00.00 
i).~ 1 l.Jl 

$15,850.00 
18,423.00 
18,723.00 
19,885.00 
20,200.00 
21,376.00 
21,620.00 
23,388.00 
29,152.00 
35,042.00 

Following recCJIIIlendatfon of the City Mana-ger, Council, 
on motion of Councilman Pinkerton, Olson second, adopted 
Resolution No. 82:..115 awarding the bid for Emerson Park 
Sprinkler System to J & B landscaping, the low bidder, 
in the amount of $15,500.00 
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TO: 

FROK: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

City Council 

Cl ty Hanager 

September 22, 1982 

Emerson Park Sprinkler System 

fr'\ 
r..--.-~----------........... "" 

RECEtVrED 
co~~ BOJ~tmiCATION 

CITY OF LOOt 

RECOHKENDED.ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for Emerson Park Sprinkler 
System to J & B Landscaping, the low bidder, iJ'l the amount of $15,500. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specificath:ms for this project were approved 
by the C lty Counc 11 on Wednesday, September 1, 1982. Bids were opened on Wednesday, 
September 22, 1982, and the following 12 bids were received: 

BIDDER 

J&B Landscaping 
Yamaguchi Landscaping 
Sagert Construction 
Gus Navarrete 
Ken Owen 
Fries Landscape 
Singh Landscaping 
Nisei Construction 
Harmon Construction 
Grover Landscaping 
Tal ini Landscaping 
Jonnie Galloway 

Engineer•s Estimate 

LOCATION 

Stockton, CA 
Lathrop, CA 
lodi, CA 
Sacramento, CA 
Lodi, CA 
Escalon, CA 
Sacramento, CA 
Fresno, CA 
Fresno, CA 
Modesto, CA 
Sacramento, CA 
Escalon, CA 

A tabulation of the bids has also been attached. 

Under the revised 1982-83 CIP, $16,000 will be requested. 

BID 

$15,500.00 
15,7H.OO 
15,850.00 
18,423.00 
18 t 72).00 
19,885-.00 
20,200.00 
21,376.00 
21,620.00 
23,388.00 
29,152.00 
35,042.00 

16,500.00 

The Low Bidder has successfulJly performed contracts of this type for the City in 
the past, ult he should be awarded the bid. 

onsko· 
rks Director 

Attachment 
fE~IM[J!: & Recreation Director 

APPROVED: FILE .. 0. 

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager 
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EMERSON PARK SPRINKLER SYSTEM Tabulation of bids rec.elved September·2z~:·l9Si,·.::· 

I ret 
MO. -
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APPROXIMATE 
!IJANTITY 

LS 

Sagert 
Construction 

$ 15,850.00 

Nisei 
Construction 

s 21,376.00 

Englneer•s Jd . Yamaguchi·. 
Est1mete Landssaplng Landscape 

UNIT TOTAL TOTAL 
DESC R I PTI ON PRICE PRICE PRICE 

Irrigation System LS s 16,;oo.oo Sl5,500.00 

Gus ,._varrete 

1. $ 18,1t23.00 

Harmon 
Construct fon 

$ 21,620.00 

Ken Owen 
Land sea f)! 

1. s 18 • 72 3 • 00 

Grover 
Landscaping 

l. s 2 3 • 388 • 00 

Fries 
Landscape 

I. S 19,885.00 

Tal in I 
Landscaping 

$ 29,152.00 

TOTAL 
PRICE 

s 15. 711 • 00 

Singh 
landscaping 

I. S 20,200.00 

Jonnie 
Galloway 

s 35.042.00 
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RESOLUTION NO. 82-115 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR EMERSON PARK SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

WHEREAS, in answt!"r to notiGe duly published in accordance with 

law and the order of this City Council, sealt!"d bids were received and 

publtcly opened by the City Clerk of this City on September 22, 1982 at 

11 :00 a.m. for the contract for Emerson Park Sprinkler System as described 

in the specifications therefor approved by the City Council September 1, 1982; 

and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and 

a report thereof filed with the City ~~nager as follows: 

BIDDER 

J & B landscaping 
Yamagucgi landscaping 
Sagert Construction 
Gus Navarrete 
Ken Owen 
Fries Landscape 
Singh landscaping 
Niseai Construction 
Harmon Construction 
Grover landscaping 
Talini Landscaping 
Jonnie Galloway 

AMOUNT 

$15,500.00 
15,711.00 
15,850.00 
18,423.00 
18,723.00 
19,885.00 
20,200.00 
21,376.00 
21,620.00 
23,388.00 
29,152.00 
35,042.00 

WHEREAS, the City Manager reconrnends that award be made to the low 

bidder, J & B landscaping, 

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 

lodi that award of contract for Emerson Park Sprinkler System be and the 

82-115 
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same low bidder. in the amount of $15.500. 

Dated: October 6. 1982 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-ll5 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi 
in a regular meeting held October 6. 1982 by the 
following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

~---,..-·-· -··l£--?'M' ........... fl:it''"""'-'"'' _____ :1 ~~~~- .. ••• 

Council Member - MurphY. Pinkerton. 
Olson. Snider. and 
Reid 

COuncil Member - None 

Council Member - None 

82-115 

flba_ J,.A~~-~~ j 

ALICE M. REI~ 
City Clerk 
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